
406b - Pleasant Hill via Weyerhaeuser, Out & Back, Alt

0.0 0.0 Start of route

0.0 2.2 R onto Day Island Rd

2.2 0.7 R

2.9 0.2 R onto W D St

3.1 0.3 R

3.4 0.2 Continue onto S Mill St

3.6 0.1 R

3.7 0.9 R onto S 2nd St

4.5 0.1 Keep L to stay on S 2nd St

4.7 3.8 Slight R onto Middle Fork Path

8.5 0.6 L onto Clearwater Ln

9.0 1.1 R onto OR-222 S

10.1 3.1 L onto Mt Vernon Rd

13.2 1.1 R onto Wallace Creek Rd

14.3 0.1 L onto OR-222 S

14.4 0.2 R to stay on OR-222 S

14.6 0.0 R toward Edenvale Rd

14.6 0.5 Slight L onto Edenvale Rd

15.1 0.8 L to stay on Edenvale Rd

15.9 2.0 L to stay on Edenvale Rd

17.8 0.3 R onto OR-58 W

18.1 2.5 R onto Ridgeway Rd

20.7 0.8 Continue straight onto

Edenvale Rd

21.5 0.5 R to stay on Edenvale Rd

22.0 0.2 L onto OR-222 N

22.1 0.1 L to stay on OR-222 N

22.2 1.1 R onto Wallace Creek Rd

23.3 2.9 L onto Weyerhauser Rd

26.2 0.0 R onto Forsythia St

26.2 0.0 L onto S 58th St

26.2 0.1 L onto S 57th Pl

26.3 0.0 R

26.3 1.1 L

27.4 0.7 L onto Daisy St

28.1 0.5 L onto S 42nd St

28.1 miles.  +1129/-1056 feet

28.6 0.0 At the traffic circle, take the

1st exit

28.6 0.9 Continue onto Jasper Rd

29.5 0.1 L

29.6 0.4 R

30.0 0.0 R onto S 28th St

30.0 1.6 L

31.6 0.3 Slight R onto S B St

31.9 0.1 R toward S 2nd St

32.0 0.1 R onto S 2nd St

32.1 0.1 L toward S Mill St

32.1 0.5 L onto S Mill St

32.6 0.2 L onto W D St

32.8 0.5 L

33.3 0.2 Slight L

33.5 0.8 L

34.3 0.4 Slight L

34.7 1.0 Continue onto Day Island Rd

35.7 0.0 L

35.7 0.0 End of route

7.6 miles.  +103/-176 feet


